Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS Tab settings ⇒ ⇒	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	WWSm 2473/K5P
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chun Yuen TO	WORLD WIDE STATIONERY MANUFACTURING
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Koon Wah Mirrors Factory 3rd Industrial Building 5-9 Ka Hing Road
3. Nature of conveyance;	Kwai Chung, New Territories HONG KONG
Assignment - Merger	
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
Other: Corrective assignment to correct 08/797,398 to 08/707,398. Assignment previously incorrectly recorded on Nov. 20, 1996 at Reel/Frame 008344/0668 (copy attached).	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/707,398	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🗶 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kurt F. James	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1345
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63102</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kurt F. James	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover si	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments

.....

Form PTO-1595	01-13-1997 <u>46-581</u>
1-31-92	Trademark Office
IC the A listant (Aphi	108336424 suments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying particles) 1006 Chun Yuen TO Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WORLD WIDE STATIONERY MANUFACTURES COMPANY LIMITED
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	COMPANY LIMITED Koon Wah Mirrors Factory 3rd Industrial Building 5-9 Ka Hing Read Kwai Chung, New Territories HONG KONG
 [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: 28 October 1996 	HONG KONG
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth	nber(s): her with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/797,398 	B. Patent No.(s) 623-01 U.S. PTO
	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 01/6/6/97
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
	8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Bett Wala	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i Date: November 20, 1996 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]
	Do not detach this portion
Mail accuments to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to: issioner of Patents and Trademarks
₽ ₩ ₩	Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231
reviewing the sample cover sheet. Ser Trademark Office, Office of Information	cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to ing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and and comments regarding this burden comments 17 the 1987 Parallel and a Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and Winformice of Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 8344 FRAME: 0668 ____PATENT REEL: 013904 FRAME: 0446

P. 04

.

PENDING APPLICATION - SINGLE INVENTOR

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, I, the undersigned, <u>Chun Yuen TO</u>, invented certain improvements in <u>A RING BINDER</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>SEPTEMBER 4, 1996</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>08/707,398</u>;

Whereas, <u>WORLD WIDE STATIONERY MANUFACTURING COMPANY</u> <u>LIMITED</u>, a <u>COMPANY</u> organized and existing under the laws of <u>HONG KONG</u>, of <u>Koon Wah Mirrors Factory 3rd Industrial Building, 5-9 Ka Hing Road. Kwai</u> <u>Chung, New Territories, HONG KONG</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and by Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and the undersigned, on behalf of himself and his legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, including any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agrees at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, or to Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interference, opposition, litigation or other legal proceedings, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

Inventor Chun Yuen TO

]¥ (¿t

POLLOCK, VANDE SANDE & PRIDDY 1990 M Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 331-7111 PATENT 96 REEL: 8344 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 11/20/1996

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013904 FRAME: 0447

P. 05

· > / . .